503867980 06/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3914629

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DYNAL AS			09/22/1999	
DYNAL ASA			07/17/2000	
DYNAL BIOTECH AS	A		03/22/2006	
DYNAL BIOTECH AS			10/18/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	INVITE	INVITROGEN DYNAL AS		
Street Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 114 SMESTAD		
City:	OLSO	OLSO		
State/Country:	NORW	NORWAY		
		N-0309		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property Typ	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1	 		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil	RS Total: 1 be E DATA I be sent to	Number 9309368 (760)476-6048 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	RS Total: 1 be E DATA I be sent to	Number 9309368 (760)476-6048 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via a		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number,	RS Total: 1 be E DATA I be sent to	Number 9309368 (760)476-6048 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via of 7606037200		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	RS Total: 1 be E DATA I be sent to if provideo	Number 9309368 (760)476-6048 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via a		
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 be E DATA I be sent to if provideo	Number 9309368 (760)476-6048 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via a 7606037200 LifetechDocket@system.foundationip.com LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION 5823 NEWTON DRIVE	US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 be E DATA I be sent to if provideo	Number 9309368 (760)476-6048 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via of 7606037200 LifetechDocket@system.foundationip.com LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION 5823 NEWTON DRIVE LEGAL DEPARTMENT, INTELLECTUAL PRO	US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	RS Total: 1 be E DATA I be sent to if provideo	Number 9309368 (760)476-6048 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via a 7606037200 LifetechDocket@system.foundationip.com LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION 5823 NEWTON DRIVE	US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 be E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	Number 9309368 (760)476-6048 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via a 7606037200 LifetechDocket@system.foundationip.com LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION 5823 NEWTON DRIVE LEGAL DEPARTMENT, INTELLECTUAL PROCARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008	US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 be E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	Number 9309368 (760)476-6048 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via a 7606037200 LifetechDocket@system.foundationip.com LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION 5823 NEWTON DRIVE LEGAL DEPARTMENT, INTELLECTUAL PROCARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008	US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 be E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	Number 9309368 (760)476-6048 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 7606037200 LifetechDocket@system.foundationip.com LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION 5823 NEWTON DRIVE LEGAL DEPARTMENT, INTELLECTUAL PROCARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008 IVGN 811.4 CON	US Mail.	

source=IVGN_811_4_CON_Assignment_3_Dynal_to_IVGN_Dynal_AS#page2.tif

source=IVGN_811_4_CON_Assignment_3_Dynal_to_IVGN_Dynal_AS#page3.tif source=IVGN_811_4_CON_Assignment_3_Dynal_to_IVGN_Dynal_AS#page4.tif

Invitrogen Dynal AS Postboks 114 Smestad 0309 OSLO

Your ref. Kari Kvernaas Our ref. 1868/06 SB-EEL Files

Date 2006-11-24

CONFIRMATION

DYNAL AS, organization number 941 218 555, was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 29 Mars 1990.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 22 September 1999 the company converted from being a Limited Company to a Public Limited Company. In accordance with this the name of the company was changed from DYNAL AS to DYNAL ASA.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 17 July 2000 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

DYNAL BIOTECH ASA

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 22 Mars 2006 the company converted from being a Public Limited Company to a Limited Company. In accordance with this the name of the company was changed from DYNAL BIOTECH ASA to DYNAL BIOTECH AS:

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 18 October 2006 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

INVITROGEN DYNAL AS

Organization Addresses: number: Post NC 974 760 673 E-mail firr Internet bre

Addresses: Post NO-8910 Brønnøysund E-mail firmapost@brreg.no Internet http://www.brreg.no

 Telephones:
 +47 75 00 75 00

 The Dept. of Distribution
 +47 75 00 75 00

 Administration
 +47 75 00 75 09

+47 75 00 75 00 Fax +47 75 00 75 05 +47 75 00 75 09

> PATENT REEL: 038971 FRAME: 0858

After this latest change no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE – Opplysningsavdelingen THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE – The Department of Distribution

Irgill Nilsen Adviser

 $\mathcal{D}_{\mathbf{k}}$



Élisabeth E. Lind¹ Junior Executive Officer

Brønnøysundregistrene

THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Dynal Biotech AS Postboks 114 Smestad 0309 OSLO

Anna

Your ref. Kari Kvernaas Our ref. 1393/06 SB-KJR Files

i

Date 2006-08-29

CONFIRMATION

DYNAL AS, organization number 941 218 555 was transferred to the Register of Business Enterprises on 29 March 1990.

The following information regarding the name, business address and postal address were registered:

Name: DYNAL AS

Business address: Harbitzalleen 0275 OSLO Municipality: OSLO Postal address: No notification giv

Postal address: No notification given

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 30 April 1992 the following change regarding the business address and the postal address were registered:

Business address:	Ullernchaussen 52 0310 OSLO	
Municipality:	OSLO	
Postal address:	P.O. Box 158 Skøyen	

0212 OSLO

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 2 September 1999 the following change regarding the business address was registered:

Business address:	Ullernchaussen 52
	0379 OSLO
Municipality:	OSLO

OrganizationAddresses:number:PostN974 760 673E-mailfir

Post NO-8910 Brønnøysund E-mail firmapost@brreg.no Internet http://www.brreg.no

 Telephones:

 The Dept. of Distribution
 +47 75 00 75 00

 Administration
 +47 75 00 75 09

+47 75 00 75 00 Fax +47 75 00 75 05 +47 75 00 75 09

> PATENT REEL: 038971 FRAME: 0860

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 27 April 2000 the following change regarding the postal address was registered:

Postal address:	P.O. Box 114 Smestad
	0309 OSLO
Municipality:	OSLO

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 17 July 2000 the following change regarding name was registered:

Name: DYNAL BIOTECH ASA

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 22 March 2006 the company converted from being a Public Limited Company to a Limited Company. In accordance with this the name of the company was changed from **DYNAL BIOTECH ASA** to **DYNAL BIOTECH AS**.

After this date no changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE – Opplysningsavdelingen THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE – The Department of Distribution

Dim Thorleif Holmstrand Assistant Director

kjursti Kefseth Kjersti Refseth Executive Officer

RECORDED: 06/13/2016

PATENT REEL: 038971 FRAME: 0861